Bear TAG Contacts 2016

Steering Committee
Rebecca Snyder, Ph.D. Chair						rsnyder@okczoo.org 
Debbie Thompson, Immediate Past Chair				dthompson@littlerock.org
Randi Meyerson, Vice Chair   					randi@toledozoo.org 
Ann Meyer, Secretary							ameyer@auduboninstitute.org
Steve Venne, Treasurer						svenne@denverzoo.org
Ronda Schwetz							schwetz@countyofdane.com	
Beth Rich								beth.rich@milwaukeecountywi.gov 
Travis Vineyard							tgv@clevelandmetroparks.com 
John Ward								jward@fortworthzoo.org
Leslie Waters								leslie.waters@tucsonaz.gov
Diana Weinhardt							diana.weinhardt@state.mn.us
Betsie Meister								emeister@dzs.org  
Eric Albers								eralbers@akronzoo.org 
Mindy Babitz (non-voting)						babitzm@si.edu 

Program Leaders
Andean Bear Red SSP:  Scott Silver				            ssilver@wcs.org
Andean Bear Studbook Keeper:  Mike Connolly			mconnolly@tulsazoo.org
Asiatic Black Bear Studbook:  Travis Vineyard	           	 	tgv@clevelandmetroparks.com
Brown Bear Registry:  Gail Karr					gkarr@memphiszoo.org
Giant Panda Green SSP:  Ron Swaisgood, Ph.D.			rswaisgood@sandiegozoo.org
Giant Panda Studbook Keeper:  Xie Zhong				rswaisgood@sandiegozoo.org 
North American Black Bear Registry:  Meyer			ameyer@auduboninstitute.org
Polar Bear Yellow SSP & Studbook:  Randi Meyerson, Ph.D.	randi@toledozoo.org
Sloth Bear Red SSP & Studbook Keeper:  Travis Vineyard		tgv@clevelandmetroparks.com 
Sun Bear Red Program Leader: Gaylene Thomas			gthomas@sandiegozoo.org 

Advisors
Education:  Victoria Sokol						victoria.h.sokol@gmail.com 
Sloth Bear SSP Education Advisor:  Jared Bixby			bixby@cityofmhk.com 
Field Biology:  Dave Garshelis					dave.garshelis@dnr.state.mn.us
Husbandry and Welfare:  Don Moore					dmoore@aza.org 
Training and Enrichment:  Laura Bottaro				lbottaro@okczoo.com 
IUCN Captive Bear Expert Team Liaison:  Scott Carter		scarter@detroitzoo.org 
IUCN Captive Bear Expert Team Liaison:  Scott Silver		ssilver@wcs.org 
Nutrition:  Barbara Henry						barbara.henry@cincinnatizoo.org
Nutrition:  Ann Ward							award@fortworthzoo.org
Nutrition:  Jennifer Parsons						jparsons@denverzoo.org  
Nutrition: Matt Brooks						matt.brooks@oregonzoo.org 
Nutrition: Troy Trollefson						troy.tollefson@mazuri.com
Nutrition: Japp Wensvoort						jwensvoort@torontozoo.ca 	
Research:  Cheryl Frederick						cfrederick@unity.edu
Research: Megan Owen						mowen@sandiegozoo.org
[bookmark: _GoBack]Reproductive Advisor:  Terri Roth					terri.roth@cincinnatizoo.org 
Veterinary:  Darin Collins, DVM					darin.collins@zoo.org 
Veterinary:  Wynona Shellabarger					wshellabarger@dzs.org 
WCMC Liaison:  Stacey Johnson					sjohnson@sandiegozoo.org 		
